Progress report of integrated development initiative for rural children (June.2006 to Nov 2006)

Results of tests conducted in the beginning of June(pre test) and at the end of Aug. and Nov for the students studying in supportive classes. 
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	Language
	0
	0
	3
	22
	35
	52
	121
	140
	142
	231
	199
	177

	Math’s
	0
	0
	2
	10
	23
	38
	125
	148
	156
	259
	203
	178

	General
Science
	0
	0
	5
	8
	14
	32
	148
	173
	185
	218
	187
	152


A) Report of other developmental activities conducted for adolescent children’s group on village level

	S.

No.
	Particulars of activity
	Month 
	Name of villages
	No, of students

participated
	Subjects /issues

Other details

	1
	Skill Workshop
	June.

To 

Nov.
	Kondgaon

Bahuli

Ranjane

Khamgaon

Ahire

Davje

Kondhur

Sangrun

Aaglambe

Ambed

Mandhvi

Bhagatw.
	84
86
89
116
116
83
97
137
86
118
118
78

	Door decoration item

Garland, decorative flowers), Greeting Cards,

Candle making, Aakash kandil, rakhi making, Mehendi (Henna)

Application, preparation of other things useful in diwali festival.



	2
	Educational Projects
	June 

To 

Nov.
	Khamgaon

Kondgaon

Davje

Ahire

Mandvi

Bahuli

Kondur

Aaglambe

BhagatwadSangrun

Aambed

Ranjane
	62
68
42
60
51
60
64
60

56

62
54
62
	Dipawali  and naveratre Festival, Historical profile of village, Information on farming (Local),

Flood situation and impact on people. 



	3
	Contests

Essay & drawing Competitions.

	June.

To

Nov.
	Kondgaon

Mandvi

Kondhur

BhagatwadDavje

Bahuli

Aaglambe

Sangrun

Ahire

Aambed

Ranjane

Khamgaon
	70
80
64
66
58
65
83
55
66
68
71
69
	Essay competition-
My school, Inequality between girls and boys.

Importance of women education, If I become a sarpanch (Head of local Governance).

Drawing subjects-Gender inequality, Clean and beautiful village, Health services. 



	4
	Awareness Seminar

	June.

To

Nov.


	Mandvi

Ahire

Ranjane

Sangrun

Davje

Aaglambe

Bahuli

Kondhur
Ambed

Kondgaon


	46
45
91
42
32
52
45
50
39

89


	Environment issues in context with local area, 
Health ,Hygiene &Nutritious Diet in adolescent age,
Educational issues,
 Strength of unity, Personality development and integrated development, Post-Bank procedure and importance of savings, Yoga practices, 

Group Dynamics.

	5
	Work Shop
	June.

To

Nov.
	Kondhur

Davje

Bahuli

Bhagat w.

	105
35

65

60
	Puppet making and use of it to create awareness in Social issues, self employment skills,

Educational Opportunities

Sports, Street play, Group dynamics.

	6
	Study Tour
	June.

To

Nov.
	Kondgaon

Khamgaon

Ranjane

Ambed
	48
31

43

40
	Baneshwar and saswad (Temple and historical places),Rajgad sugar factory.

	B
	Report of the activities conducted for supportive classes

	
	Educational Aid for Supportive Classes


	June.

To

Nov.
	Kondur

Davje

Ambed

Ranjane

Ahire

Aaglambe

Bahuli

Sangrun

Mandhvi

Kondgaon

Khamgaon

Bhagat w.


	9
7
4
10
6
10
4
9
4
7

4

6
	 Development and preparation of Games based on the concepts of Language and

Maths and general science.


Details of developmental activities for adolescent children as per the months as follow   

	Sr.

No.
	Name Of Activity
	June.
	July.
	Aug.
	Sep.
	Oct.
	Nov.

	1
	Awareness Seminar
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2

	2
	Skill Workshops
	5
	5
	5
	5
	6
	4

	3
	Educational Projects
	4
	4
	4
	3
	5
	4

	4
	Contests
	4
	4
	4
	2
	6
	4

	5
	Study Tour
	--
	--
	--
	--
	--
	162
Children

	6
	Camp/Workshop
	--
	--
	--
	--
	265

Children 
	--


Details of activity for Supportive Classes as per the months. 

	S.No.
	Details of Activities
	June
	July
	Aug.
	Sep.
	Oct.
	Nov.

	1
	Preparation of Educational Aid for Supportive Classes
	10
	20
	10
	10
	20
	10


Details of teachers training.

	Month
	Subjects

	November
	Grammar concepts, Reading writing skills.

Preparation of Educational aid in the form of games.

How to use sports activities in the teaching of maths.



Regards
Swati

For Rachana

